Name: Rueben Anderson
Position: Defense/Forward
Born: April 9, 1995
Height: 6’2”
Weight: 165
Report Card:

Size/Strength: Very Good 
Skating:Excellent
Shot/Scoring: Good
Puck handling: Excellent
Hockey Sense: Very Good
Leadership: Excellent
Poise: Good
Defense: Very Good.
 Strengths:
1. Speed

2. Toughness

3. Puck Skills

Areas for Improvement: 

1. Shots for accuracy

2. More toughness
Skill:  

Highly skilled forward who competes hard at both ends of the rink, an excellent skater who can also hit and drop gloves when necessary. Rarely loses a fight. Can also play defense but he is more effective at forward position.He can pass,make plays,be physical and score.
Scouting Report: He has tremendous offensive skill, he has size, good speed but can be more faster if he was stronger. He is not afraid to engage the opponent physically, especially on the fore check. Defensively, he is able to play with or without the puck very well.
NHL potential: Reliable power forward/defenseman who has skill that contribute offensively.Third line player/second pair D.
Style compares to: Illya Kovalchuk
	Year
	Team
	GP
	G
	A
	PTS
	PIM

	2012-2013
	QS High Warriors
	18
	12
	11
	21
	32


